OP \$40.00 4244581

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andy Lim		07/28/2015	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lavu Incorporated	
Street Address:	302 Central Ave SE	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4244581	LAVU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 505-765-5900 **Email:** trinner@rodey.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Rinner

Address Line 1: 201 Third St. NW #2200

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17864-70913
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Rinner
SIGNATURE:	/toddrinner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lavu - Trademark Assignment from Lim to Lavu for Lavu mark nunc pro tunc2_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005876 FRAME: 0835

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Andy Lim DBA Lavu Inc. at 302 Central Ave SE, Albuquerque, NM 87102 ("Assignor"), filed a federal trademark application for and was issued U.S. Registration No. 4244581 for the Mark: LAVU ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: downloadable computer operating software for mobile point of sale computer systems; and

WHEREAS, Lavu Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 302 Central Ave SE, Albuquerque, NM 87102 ("Assignee"), desires to formally acquire the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Lavu Incorporated has been using the Mark under an implied exclusive license prior to the date of execution of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of July 28, 2015.

Name: Andy Lim

Dated effective as of: July 28, 2015

RECORDED: 09/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005876 FRAME: 0836